Rec, Mar. 11, 1933

569

## ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 569

(By Mr. White )

Passed March 11, 1933

In Effect from Passage

## ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 569)

[Passed March 11, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the board of education of Crook district,

Boone county, to transfer money from the elementary teachers' fund and the high school teachers' fund to the high school maintenance fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The board of education of Crook district, Boone 2 county, is hereby authorized to transfer money from the ele-3 mentary teachers' fund and the high school teachers' fund to 4 the high school maintenance fund, which amount so transferred 5 shall not exceed in the aggregate fifteen hundred dollars.

| ENROLLED           | , |   | 7                                      |
|--------------------|---|---|--|
| CORRECTLY ENROLLED |   |   | 7                                      |
|                    |   | 1 | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \  |
|                    |   | 0 | \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ |
|                    |   |   | <b>{</b> :                             |

| rtee.          |  |
|----------------|--|
| 7 July 1       |  |
| 1:00           |  |
| enate          | Mismi Stiner                           |
| Se             | Bimi Hiner                             |
| 8:             | Speaker of the House of Delegates.     |
|                | A position of the freeze of Bonegatos. |
| 1:5.           | MO LI Kall                             |
| (1:2)          |  |
| 0              | Clerk of the House of Delegates.       |
| 3/             |  |
| 1              |  |
| 12.            |  |
| DO.            | - namuo                                |
| 17.            | President of the Senate.               |
|                | ~                                      |
|                | that I will be the                     |
|                | a transfer and the                     |
| 0 1:8          | Clerk of the Senate.                   |
| Committee      |  |
| · />: #        |  |
|                | The within is                          |
| 7 1:3          |  |
| ₩: #           |  |
| chairman House | this day of                            |
| Thai           | this day of                            |
| 1:3            |  |
| }:             |  |

Filed in the office of West Virginia.... Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State

Governor.